## No. 18-8070 No. 18A845

\_\_\_\_\_\_

# In the Supreme Court of the United States

\_\_\_\_\_

### BILLIE WAYNE COBLE,

Petitioner,

v.

LORIE DAVIS , Director,
Texas Department of Criminal Justice,
Correctional Institutions Division
Respondent.

певропист.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the Texas Court of Criminal Appeals

\_\_\_\_\_

### REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

\_\_\_\_

### **CAPITAL CASE**

A. Richard Ellis 75 Magee Avenue Mill Valley, CA 94941 TEL: (415) 389-6771 FAX: (415) 389-0251 a.r.ellis@att.net

Member, Supreme Court Bar Counsel of Record for Petitioner

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii
REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER
I. This Issue Is Worthy Of The Court's Attention (BIO at 8-10)
II. Certiorari Review Is Not Foreclosed By An Independent and Adequate State Procedural Bar (BIO at 10-14)
III. The Questions This Case Raises About McCoy Warrant Review On the Merits (BIO at 14-37)
IV. Conclusion
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE separate sheet
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH PAGE LIMIT separate sheet

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### FEDERAL CASES

Arizona v. Evans, 514 U.S. 1 (1995)
Coleman v. Thompson, 501 U.S. 722 (1991)
Faretta v. California, 422 U.S. 806 (1975)
Florida v. Nixon, 543 U.S. 175 (2004)
Florida v. Powell, 559 U.S. 50 (2010)6
Foster v. Chatman, 136 S. Ct. 1737 (2016)
Harris v. Reed, 489 U.S. 255 (1989)
Hinton v. Alabama, 571 U.S. 263 (2014)
Jackson v. Hobbs, 567 U.S. 460 (2012)9
McCoy v. Louisiana, 138 S. Ct. 1500 (2018) passim
Michigan v. Long, 463 U.S. 1032 (1983)6, 7, 8
Rivera v. Quarterman, 505 F.3d 349 (5th Cir. 2007)5
Sears v. Upton, 561 U.S. 945 (2010)9
Teague v. Lane, 489 U.S. 288 (1989)
Turner v. State, 2018 WL 5932241
United States v. Rosemond, 322 F. Supp. 3d (S.D.N.Y. 2018)
Wearry v. Cain, 136 S. Ct. 1002 (2016)

## **STATE CASES**

Epperson v. Commonwealth, 2018 WL 3920226 (Ky. 2018)	3
Ex Parte Campbell, 226 S.W.3d 418 (Tex. Crim. App. 2007)	5
Ex parte Coble, 2019 WL 640202 (Tex. Crim. App. 2019)	6
Ex parte Staley, 160 S.W.3d 56 (Tex. Crim. App. 2005)	5
People v. Taylor, No. C084200, 2018 WL 4063587 (Cal. App. 3d Dist 2018)	3
State v. Horn, 251 So. 3d 1069 (La. 2018)	4
Thompson v. Cain, 295 Or. App. 433 (2018)	8
STATE STATUTES	
Tex. Code Crim. Proc. art. 11.071 § 5(c)	5
